
AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY SERVICE CONTRACT 

BETWEEN 

CLAY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER 

AND 

 SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
The contract for services between Clay Behavioral Health Center (CBHC) and the School Board 

of Clay County, Florida, for the period Of November 1, 2012 and terminates on June 30, 2015 

which was adopted by the Board on January 17, 2013, is hereby amended as follows: 

 

1. Year 2 – July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014 will be decreased from $53,000 to $44,950.  

2. Add “Attachment 2” with the following changes. 

Amount of $44,950 to be paid in four payments according to the following schedule: 

October, 2013  $11,237.50 

December, 2013 $11,237.50 

March, 2014  $11,237.50 

June, 2014  $11,237.50 

3. All remaining terms and conditions of original Interagency Service Contract dated 

January 17, 2013 shall remain in full force and effect until further modification or 

termination by the Parties. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APPROVED:       APPROVED: 

 

 

 

_________________________________   ______________________________ 

Irene M. Toto, CEO      Carol Studdard, Chair 

Clay Behavioral Health Center    Clay County School Board 

3292 CR 220       900 Walnut Street 

Middleburg, FL 32068     Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 

 

Date ____________________________   Date__________________________ 

 


